
 

          JK PUBLIC SCHOOL, KUNJWANI 
        TERM-II  date SHEET (2017-18) 

CLASS/DATE 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 

26/02/2018 (Monday) PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY  

27/02/2018 (Tuesday) GK GK GK GK 

28/02/2018 
(Wednesday) 

PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY      

1/03/2018 (Thursday) IT IT IT  IT 

2/03/2018 (Friday) PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY 

3/03/2018 (Saturday) ENG EVS MATHS SST 

4/03/2018 (Sunday) PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY 

5/03/2018 (Monday)         MATHS      ENGLISH HINDI/ URDU              ENGLISH 

6/03/2018 (Tuesday)                                                PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY 

7/03/2018 (Wednesday)        EVS HINDI/ URDU ENGLISH SCIENCE 

8/03/2018 (Thursday)                                               PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY 

9/03/2018 (Friday)     HINDI MATHS EVS   HINDI/  URDU 

10/03/2018 (Saturday) PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY 

11/03/2018 (Sunday) PREPARATORY  HOLIDAY 

12/03/2018  (Monday)  MATHS 

 

1. Go through the notebooks and books of your ward. If anything is left pending in the syllabus for 

Term-II, please inform the Coordinator. 

2. Non-examination days will be preparatory holidays for the students.  
3. The examination paper will be of 60 marks for Classes 2nd to 5th. 
4. Urdu exam is only for main Urdu students. 
5. IT paper will be of 40 marks( theoretical) and 20 marks (practical) 
6. Marks obtained in revision test papers will also be considered in Term-II 
7. Students should read and revise each lesson thoroughly. Any internal question can be given. 
8. Timings from 27-02-18 to 12-03-18 will be 8:30am to 12:30pm. 
9. In creative writing, the child should be able to write on the given paragraph. 
10. PTM  will be held on 24th MARCH 2018 (for Classes 2nd and 3rd) (Timings 9:00 am to 11:30 am) 
11. PTM  will be held on 26th MARCH 2018 (for Classes 4th and 5th) (Timings 9:00 am to 11:30 am) 
12. Books and uniform will be available on the day of PTM. 
13. Assessment of Music, Art& Dance will be undertaken during normal periods. 

14. In case of absentees, no re-test will be conducted on medical grounds and emergency, the case will 
be considered only if application is forwarded and approved. 

15. In case any examination day happens to be an unscheduled holiday, then the same exam will be     
conducted at the end. 

16. Maintenance of books and notebooks along with handwriting will carry 10 marks externally. 

17.  New session will start on 5th  April 2018. Timings 7:30am to 1:30 pm. 

COORDINATOR          PRINCIPAL  


